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"U%° ARIZONA WATER coupany

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE
Filed by: William M. Garfield

Title: President

Date of Original Filing: April 1, 1955
System(s): PINAL VALLEY (INCLUDES CASA GRANDE, COOLIDGE, STANFIELD)

A.C.C. No. 577

Cancelling A.C.C. No. 555
Tariff or Schedule No. WG-284
Filed: February 9, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

AVAILABILITY: In Casa Grande, Coolidge, Stanfield and environs at all points where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the

premises served.

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premise through one point of delivery and measured through one

meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, or supplementary service.

RESIDENTIAL:
Meter ~ Minimum
Size Charge
%" x Ya" $21.16
" $31.74
1" $52.90
1%" $105.79
2" $169.27
3" $338.53
4" $528.95

6" $1,057.91
8" $1,692.65
10" $2,433.19

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

0 - 2,000 gallons -
0 - 4,000 gallons -
0 - 5,000 gallons -
0 - 10,000 gallons -
0 - 16,000 gallons -
0 - 32,000 gallons -
0 - 50,000 gallons -

$1.3335;
$1.3335;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;

0 - 100,000 gallons - $1.9148;
0 - 160,000 gallons - $1.9148;
0 - 230,000 gallons - $1.9148;

COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION:

Meter ~ Minimum

Size Charge
%" x Ya" $24.04
a" $36.07
1" $60.11
1%" $120.22
2" $192.35
3" $384.69
4" $601.08

6" $1,202.17
8" $1,923.47
10" $2,764.99

INDUSTRIAL:
Meter  Minimum
Size Charge
%" x Ya" $33.66
" $50.49
1" $84.15
1%" $168.30
2" $269.29
3" $538.57
4" $841.52

6" $1,683.04
8" $2,692.86
10" $3,870.99

2,001 - 7,000 gallons -
4,001 - 10,000 gallons -
5,001 - 18,000 gallons -
10,001 - 35,000 gallons -
16,001 - 56,000 gallons -
32,001 - 112,000 gallons -
50,001 - 175,000 gallons -

100,001 - 350,000 gallons -
160,001 - 560,000 gallons -
230,001 - 805,000 gallons -

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

0 - 3,000 gallons -
0 - 5,000 gallons -
0 - 8,000 gallons -
0 - 15,000 gallons -
0 - 24,000 gallons -
0 - 48,000 gallons -
0 - 75,000 gallons -

$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$1.9148;

0 - 150,000 gallons - $1.9148;
0 - 240,000 gallons - $1.9148;
0 - 345,000 gallons - $1.9148;

3,001 - 15,000 gallons -
5,001 - 20,000 gallons -
8,001 - 38,000 gallons -
15,001 - 75,000 gallons -
24,001 - 120,000 gallons -
48,001 - 240,000 gallons -
75,001 - 375,000 gallons -

150,001 - 750,000 gallons -

$1.9148;
$1.9148;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;

$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;
$2.4960;

240,001 - 1,200,000 gallons - $2.4960;
345,001 - 1,725,000 gallons - $2.4960;

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -

$2.4303
$2.4303
$2.4303
$2.4303
$2.4303
$2.4303
$2.4303
$1.7090
$1.7090
$1.7090

ABBOTT LABORATORIES (Nonpotable Dedicated 6-inch Connection)
(Exempt from Arsenic Cost Recovery Mechanism Surcharge Per A.C.C. Decision No. 75741.)

Meter ~ Minimum

Size Charge
6" $1,154.08

all gallons -

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed
$ 1.2503

7,001 - 18,000 gallons - $2.4960; gallons over 18,000 - $3.6585
10,001 - 18,000 gallons $2.4960; gallons over 18,000 - $3.6585

gallons over 18,000 -
gallons over 35,000 -
gallons over 56,000 -
gallons over 112,000 -
gallons over 175,000 -
gallons over 350,000 -
gallons over 560,000 -
gallons over 805,000 -

gallons over 15,000 -
gallons over 20,000 -
gallons over 38,000 -
gallons over 75,000 -
gallons over 120,000 -
gallons over 240,000 -
gallons over 375,000 -
gallons over 750,000 -
gallons over 1,200,000 -
gallons over 1,725,000 -

$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585

$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
$3.6585
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ARIZONA WATER company

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE
Filed by: William M. Garfield
Title: President
Date of Original Filing: April 1, 1955

system(s): PINAL VALLEY (INCLUDES CASA GRANDE, COOLIDGE, STANFIELD)

A.C.C. No. 577

Cancelling A.C.C. No. 555
Tariff or Schedule No. WG-284
Filed: February 9, 2018

Effective: April 1, 2018

SALES FOR RESALE:

Meter

Size
%" X %"
i
1"
15"
o
o
e
o
bl
10"

Minimum
Charge

$24.04
$36.07
$60.11
$120.22
$192.35
$384.69
$601.08
$1,202.17
$1,923.47
$2,764.99

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -
all gallons -

$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148
$1.9148

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis
of the gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased
for sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or

decrease in taxes or other governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease.
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule SC-265.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243.
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